

Date: 02/26/2024

DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U.

Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía C/ Severo Ochoa 2 & 6 29590 Campanillas Málaga, España

Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process. As required by section 2.911(d)(7),

FCC ID: 2AW3A-2WWG23VAS

We,

Rivian Automotive LLC 14600 Myford Rd, Irvine CA, 92606 FRN# 0029798220,

certify that:

Rivian Automotive LLC 14600 Myford Rd, Irvine CA, 92606 FRN# 0029798220, Sep Zaker sepzaker@rivian.com

Is our designated U.S. agent for service of process and we acknowledge:

- our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated U.S. agent
- the acceptance to maintain an U.S. agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all
 marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the
 equipment.

Applican	1
Sincerely,	,

By: Sep Zaker

Title: Sr. Manager – Range, Wireless, and Material Compliance Homologation and

Certification

Company: Rivian Automotive LLC Telephone::1-888-784-4261 e-mail:sepzaker@rivian.com **Designated U.S. Agent**

We acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at our physical U.S. address and email address stated above.

By: Sep Zaker

Title: Sr. Manager – Range, Wireless, and Material Compliance Homologation and

Certification

Company: Rivian Automotive LLC Telephone: -: 1-888-784-4261 e-mail: sepzaker@rivian.com

